PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dove Research LLC	07/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gerald N. Pellegrini
Street Address:	37 Granby Road
City:	Worcester
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7969069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-3927

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: debby@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: Duane H. Dreger

Address Line 1: 88 Black Falcon Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104248-1U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Duane H. Dreger

Total Attachments: 1

source=104248-1_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026554 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Dove Research LLC of 5 Bacon Street, Wellesley, MA 02482, hereinafter referred to as "assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 7,969,069, issued June 28, 2011 and entitled ENERGY TRANSDUCER AND METHOD;

Whereas, Gerald N. Pellegrini of 37 Granby Road, Worcester, MA 01604, hereinafter referred to as "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and benefit, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 7th day of July, 2011, at Boston, Massachusetts.

Dove Research LLC	
By: Gerald N. Pellegrin	i
Manager/Member	1

Gerald N. Pellegrini

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
) ss.	
County of Suffolk)	

On this 7th day of July, 2011, before me appeared, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Josh Barry Walsh

[seal]

PATENT

REEL: 026554 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 07/07/2011